

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5471 OF 2005

(For Preliminary Hearing)

FAIRGROWTH FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CUSTODIAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay)

With

C.A.....D.NO. 18500 OF 2005

(For Preliminary Hearing)

(With application for condonation of delay in filing appeal and office report)

Date: 16/09/2005 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S.V. Deshpande, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Interim order to continue.

[ Alka Dudeja ]

Court Master

[ Om Prakash ]

Court Master