

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5471 OF 2005

FAIRGROWTH FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CUSTODIAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 5788-5789 of 2005

(With office report)

Date: 22/05/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following  
ORDER

The learned counsel for the respondents states that the counsel appearing for the appellant has passed away. The Registry will, therefore, issue notice to the party.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Court Master