

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.A. NO.3
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5471 OF 2005

FAIRGROWTH FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CUSTODIAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for vacating interim order and office report)

Date: 07/12/2012 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. R.P. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S. Madhusudhan Babu, Adv.

Mr. Rajeeva Ranjan Rajesh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. NO.3 IN C.A. NO.5471 OF 2005

The relief claimed in the application cannot be granted at this stage. The application is dismissed accordingly.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)

|COURT MASTER

|(KUSUM GULATI)

| |COURT MASTER

|

|